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University Assessment Steering Committee (UASC) 
Membership Roster June 2022 to May 2023 

http://www.wmich.edu/assessment/committee 
 

Learner-centered. Discovery-driven. Globally engaged. 
 
NOTE:  Members are listed under their representative areas.  Representatives serve three-year terms (from June 1 
through May 30). 
 

Rotating Representatives 
 

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES REPRESENTATIVE 
Thayma Lutz, FS I-Lecturer 
thayma.lutz@wmich.edu 
269 387-4524 
2022-2025 
          

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES REPRESENTATIVE –  
VACANT 

COLLEGE OF AVIATION REPRESENTATIVE   
Timothy Broadwater, FS II-Aviation Specialist   
timothy.broadwater@wmich.edu   
269 964-4289   
Term: 2020 to 2023  

HAWORTH COLLEGE OF BUSINESS REPRESENTATIVE – (Vice Chair) 
Veronica Rice McCray, Faculty Specialist of Business Information Systems 
veronica.ricemccray@wmich.edu 
269 387- 6105 
Term: 2022 to 2025 

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AND HUMAN DEVELOPMENT REPRESENTATIVE 
Kimberly Doudna, Assistant Professor 
kimberly.doudna@wmich.edu 
269 387-3702 
2022-2025 
 
 
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND APPLIED SCIENCES REPRESENTATIVE 
Dana Hammond, Faculty Specialist, Industrial and Entrepreneurial Engineering and Engineering Management 
dana.hammond@wmich.edu 
269 276-3370 
Term:  2021 to 2024 
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COLLEGE OF FINE ARTS REPRESENTATIVE 
Megan Slayter, Professor of Dance 
megan.slayter@wmich.edu  
269 387-5834 
Term: 2021 to 2024 

COLLEGE OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE 
Mioara Diaconu, Associate Professor, Social Work 
mioara.diaconu@wmich.edu 
269 387-3170 
Term: 2020 to 2023 

 
LEE HONORS COLLEGE REPRESENTATIVE 

 Jennifer Townsend, Executive Assistant 
jennifer.townsend@wmich.edu 
269 387-3901 
Term: 2021 to 2024 

GRADUATE COLLEGE REPRESENTATIVE  
Tony Dennis, Director Recruitment & Retention 
tony.dennis@wmich.edu 
269 387-1247 
Term: 2022 to 2025 

COLLEGE ACADEMIC ADVISORS REPRESENTATIVE 
Lenore Yeager, Assistant Director of Advising, College of Engineering and Applied Sciences 
lenore.yaeger@wmich.edu 
269 276-3266 
Term: 2022 to 2025 

 
HAENICKE INSTITUTE FOR GLOBAL EDUCATION REPRESENTATIVE 
Joan Conway, Master Faculty Specialist of the Center for English Language and Culture for International 
Students (CELCIS) 
269 387-4813 
Term: 2022 to 2025 

INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS REPRESENTATIVE 
Cathe Murphy, Associate Director, Integrated Program Review and Accreditation  
cathe.murphy@wmich.edu 
269 387-0399 
Term: 2021 to 2024 
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DIVISION OF STUDENT AFFAIRS REPRESENTATIVE 
Joe Erskine, Coordinator Student Conduct 
joseph.b.erskine@wmich.edu 
269 387-2160 
Term: 2020 to 2023 

ROTATING STUDENT SUPPORT UNIT REPRESENTATIVE –  
VACANT 

      UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE 
Irma Lopez, Dean, Lee Honors College 
irma.lopez@wmich.edu 
269 387-3230 
Term: 2021 to 2024 

UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES REPRESENTATIVE  
Daria Orlowska, Assistant Professor  
Daria.orlowska@wmich.edu  
269 387-5149  
Term:  2021 to 2024  
 
WMUX UNIT REPRESENTATIVE  
Megan Hess, Instructional Designer  
megan.hess@wmich.edu  
269 387-4211  
Term:  2022 to 2025                 
 

PERMANENT MEMBERS 
 
 

DIRECTOR OF STUDENT AFFAIRS ASSESSMENT AND EFFECTIVENESS 
VACANT 
 
PROGRAM MANAGER ASSESSMENT – (Chair) 
Karen Stokes Chapo, Office of Institutional Effectiveness  
karen.stokeschapo@wmich.edu 
269 387-3867 

 
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 
Tonya Dean, Office of Institutional Effectiveness 
tonya.dean@wmich.edu 
269 387-0397 
 
WMU ESSENTIAL STUDIES    
Randy Ott, Senior Director of Academic Collaboration  
Randy.Ott@wmich.edu 
269 387-4174 
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UNIVERSITY COLLEGE  
Ewa Urban, Director of Assessment and Effectiveness 
ewa.l.urban@wmich.edu 
269 387-2745 
 
OFFICE OF DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION  
Vun Doubblestein, Assoc Dir Multicultural Affairs for Students 
vunsin.h.doubblestein@wmich.edu 
269 387-3316 
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